
Rang Kat. Start.-N Nachname Vorname Jg. Ort PLZ Zeit Rang Overall Rückstand

1
Hauptstrecke

Junioren
1. 161 Ehrle Lukas 2004 Villingen 78050 41:18 1. --
2. 116 Yserbyt Jarne 2008 Puurs 2870 1:08:04 71. +26:46
3. 141 Rohlfs Arian 2007 Wiesbaden 65191 1:10:09 81. +28:51
4. 76 Sandrock Aaron 2005 Espenau 34314 1:15:34 103. +34:16

Juniorinnen
1. 160 Ehrle Julia 2007 Villingen 78050 51:43 11. +10:25

Hauptklasse
1. 145 Wildhaber Marco 1991 Thusis 7430 47:12 3. +5:54
2. 83 Werren Ueli 1994 Riedstätt 3159 49:45 7. +8:27
3. 163 Boos Noel 1997 Malters 6102 52:57 13. +11:39
4. 154 Zimmermann Hannes 1993 Horw 6048 54:12 15. +12:54
5. 54 Estermann Benjamin 1996 Zürich 8057 55:00 19. +13:42
6. 60 Troxler Pascal 1998 Luzern 6003 55:42 25. +14:24
7. 162 Boos Corsin 2000 Malters 6102 58:09 28. +16:51
8. 50 Blakeman Sam 1992 Zurich 8055 58:36 30. +17:18
9. 44 Baumann Lars 1997 Hagendorn 6332 1:02:52 47. +21:34

10. 1 Murer Tim 1993 Luzern 6004 1:03:35 50. +22:17
11. 38 Rohrer David 1991 Kriens 6010 1:11:21 87. +30:03
12. 65 Zumbühl Adrian 1995 Wolfenschiessen 6386 1:11:58 88. +30:40
13. 59 Hartmann Christian 1991 Winterthur 8405 1:12:45 91. +31:27
14. 40 Fanger Cyrill 1992 Sachseln 6072 1:16:15 106. +34:57
15. 2 Gisler Kai 1993 Beckenried 6375 1:18:49 113. +37:31

32. Rugghubel Berglauf Engelberg
Kategoriensieger 

1



Rang Kat. Start.-N Nachname Vorname Jg. Ort PLZ Zeit Rang Overall Rückstand
16. 153 Harter Matthias 1996 Cham 6330 1:20:01 116. +38:43

Frauen 1
1. 165 Burch Selina 1997 Giswil 6074 51:31 10. +10:13
2. 155 Stäheli Amanda 1996 Horw 6048 56:30 26. +15:12
3. 125 Schmid Olivia 2000 Udligenswil 6044 1:02:13 45. +20:55
4. 18 Riedweg Rya 2000 Perlen 6035 1:05:44 57. +24:26
5. 51 Lavelle-Hill Rosa 1993 Zurich 8055 1:06:30 64. +25:12
6. 33 Bösch Seraina 1995 Engelberg 6390 1:09:08 75. +27:50
7. 146 Troxler Mirjam 1991 Kriens 6010 1:09:21 79. +28:03
8. 82 Bissig Chiara 2000 Grafenort 6388 1:10:39 84. +29:21
9. 91 Burkart Lynn 1997 Stans 6370 1:13:48 95. +32:30

10. 149 Schmid Kaja 1997 Luzern 6003 1:15:30 101. +34:12
11. 7 Kiks Rachel 1997 Engelberg 6390 1:17:47 111. +36:29
12. 8 Hürzeler Stefanie 1993 Engelberg 6390 1:21:01 118. +39:43
13. 68 Czech Larissa Rosana 2003 Wenslingen 4493 1:21:19 119. +40:01
14. 132 Huber Laura 1999 Hohberg 77749 1:21:40 121. +40:22
15. 127 Hold Sandra 1991 Ennetbürgen 6373 1:25:24 127. +44:06

Senioren 1
1. 64 Schilter Thomas 1990 Rothenthurm 6418 47:18 4. +6:00
2. 151 Zumbühl Ivan 1989 Wolfenschiessen 6386 47:48 5. +6:30
3. 71 Krähenmann Ben 1985 Schwyz 6430 49:38 6. +8:20
4. 107 Risi Walter 1988 Brunnen 6440 50:14 8. +8:56
5. 135 Hägler Sebastian 1986 Engelberg 6390 53:32 14. +12:14
6. 101 Gaillard Thomas 1986 Luzern 6003 55:06 21. +13:48
7. 88 Perret Dani 1987 Engelberg 6390 55:12 22. +13:54
8. 131 Marty Daniel 1987 Altdorf 6460 55:40 24. +14:22
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Rang Kat. Start.-N Nachname Vorname Jg. Ort PLZ Zeit Rang Overall Rückstand
9. 164 Reichlin Marzell 1984 Rothenthurm 6418 57:04 27. +15:46

10. 37 Denier Claude 1986 Rottenschwil 8919 59:19 31. +18:01
11. 52 Zwartjes Samuel 1990 Zurich 8038 1:01:35 38. +20:17
12. 43 Käch Josef 1985 Hellbühl 6016 1:01:36 39. +20:18
13. 147 Brechbühler Christoph 1988 Kriens 6010 1:01:41 41. +20:23
14. 129 Flückiger Michael Alexander 1989 Andwil 8586 1:01:47 42. +20:29
15. 108 Magnusson Hugo 1989 Engelberg 6390 1:05:54 60. +24:36
16. 22 Christen Jakob 1990 Grafenort 6388 1:07:30 69. +26:12
17. 98 Sheyko Andrey 1984 Urdorf 8902 1:08:11 72. +26:53
18. 29 Häcki Fabian 1990 Oberdorf 6370 1:08:31 74. +27:13
19. 11 Van Den Ende Joost 1988 Basel 4058 1:10:25 83. +29:07
20. 61 Stuck Thomas 1986 Niederdorf 4435 1:14:06 96. +32:48
21. 46 Hanafi Karim 1989 Muttenz 4132 1:15:27 100. +34:09

Frauen 2
1. 90 Berger Joëlle 1985 Luzern 6004 1:06:05 62. +24:47
2. 96 Räss Judith 1990 Engelberg 6390 1:16:14 105. +34:56
3. 128 Ekdahl Malin 1987 Aarau 5000 1:26:18 128. +45:00

Senioren 2
1. 41 Aemisegger Arnold 1976 Triesenberg 9497 46:24 2. +5:06
2. 152 Stebler Christian 1981 Wolfenschiessen 6386 50:14 9. +8:56
3. 89 Eggimann Reto 1982 Luzern 6004 52:16 12. +10:58
4. 31 Lussi Beat 1980 Steinerberg 6416 54:24 17. +13:06
5. 93 Koch Elmar 1982 Sempach 6204 54:30 18. +13:12
6. 56 Niederberger Adrian 1983 Ennetbürgen 6373 55:02 20. +13:44
7. 138 Eiselin Andreas 1974 Engelberg 6390 59:41 32. +18:23
8. 134 Imhof Michael 1980 Sisikon 6452 59:55 33. +18:37

32. Rugghubel Berglauf Engelberg
Kategoriensieger 

3



Rang Kat. Start.-N Nachname Vorname Jg. Ort PLZ Zeit Rang Overall Rückstand
9. 166 Todorovic Zivota 1976 Zürich 8047 1:00:26 34. +19:08

10. 119 Abry Michael 1975 Beckenried 6375 1:00:46 35. +19:28
11. 23 Sontot Cédric 1983 CHAM 6330 1:01:10 36. +19:52
12. 49 Steiner Thomas 1974 Steinhausen 6312 1:01:30 37. +20:12
13. 106 Hodler Thomas 1983 6410 Goldau 6410 1:01:40 40. +20:22
14. 139 Engelin Jonas 1980 Engelberg 6390 1:02:12 44. +20:54
15. 115 Theler Andreas 1977 Engelberg 6390 1:03:00 48. +21:42
16. 122 Mathis Christian 1976 Engelberg 6390 1:03:12 49. +21:54
17. 120 Truttmann Martin 1974 Seelisberg 6377 1:05:20 56. +24:02
18. 97 Hammer Jörg 1982 Luzern 6004 1:05:52 59. +24:34
19. 6 Baumgartner Stefan 1977 Cham 6330 1:05:59 61. +24:41
20. 142 Wright Carl 1981 Engelberg 6390 1:07:20 67. +26:02
21. 47 Betschart Silvan 1982 Ebikon 6030 1:08:20 73. +27:02
22. 48 Weidmann Philipp Hj 1981 Ebikon 6030 1:09:21 78. +28:03
23. 53 Rohrer Mike 1983 Stans 6370 1:10:01 80. +28:43
24. 133 Knäble Daniel 1982 Hohberg 77749 1:12:05 89. +30:47
25. 15 Ammann Daniel 1975 Basel 4054 1:13:12 92. +31:54
26. 45 Schippers Robbert 1979 Schattdorf 6467 1:13:21 93. +32:03
27. 92 Marty Stefan 1978 Rüti 8630 1:16:38 108. +35:20
28. 105 Mulvie Daniel 1980 Zug 6300 1:19:47 114. +38:29
29. 157 Amstutz Denny 1977 Ihringen 79241 1:22:18 124. +41:00
30. 117 Yserbyt Kurt 1979 Puurs 2870 1:39:47 136. +58:29
31. 144 Jost Hansueli 1978 Nottwil 6207 1:40:40 137. +59:22
32. 57 Dr. Ljubicic Marko 1978 Reutlingen 72766 2:11:00 138. +1:29:42

Frauen 3
1. 55 Gisler Marlen 1983 Rickenbach 6432 1:03:38 52. +22:20
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Rang Kat. Start.-N Nachname Vorname Jg. Ort PLZ Zeit Rang Overall Rückstand
2. 30 Bühler Janine 1981 Sursee 6210 1:03:41 53. +22:23
3. 143 Baumann Martina 1975 Erstfeld 6472 1:05:20 55. +24:02
4. 114 Sutovska Vanda 1977 Thun 3600 1:05:51 58. +24:33
5. 150 Fabian Helga 1981 Stansstad 6362 1:06:11 63. +24:53
6. 80 Lecourt Sophie 1983 Fribourg 1700 1:12:10 90. +30:52
7. 5 Willemsen Rabea 1974 Wiesbaden 65191 1:14:53 98. +33:35
8. 25 Murer Eveline 1982 Baar 6340 1:15:33 102. +34:15
9. 110 Fikarova Zrzavecka Olga 1977 Brugg 5200 1:17:30 109. +36:12

10. 28 Burach Tanja 1980 Sarnen 6060 1:22:01 123. +40:43
11. 26 Holdener Heidi 1981 Rickenbach bei Schwyz 6432 1:22:25 125. +41:07
12. 16 Hostettler Ammann Meegan 1975 Basel 4054 1:29:30 130. +48:12
13. 111 Wallimann Isabelle 1975 Seelisberg 6377 1:31:13 132. +49:55
14. 36 Grossmann Sandra 1974 Oberglatt 8154 1:35:21 133. +54:03

Senioren 3
1. 130 Stamm Felix 1969 Zürich 8050 54:18 16. +13:00
2. 126 Schmid Ernst 1965 Udligenswil 6044 58:18 29. +17:00
3. 58 Moser Kurt 1964 Schafisheim 5503 1:02:09 43. +20:51
4. 62 Meister Rolf 1971 Kriens 6010 1:03:36 51. +22:18
5. 73 Estermann Hans 1964 Sursee 6210 1:07:08 65. +25:50
6. 27 Hofstetter Patrick 1969 Adligenswil 6043 1:07:13 66. +25:55
7. 86 Hubler Andreas 1973 Buttisholz 6018 1:07:45 70. +26:27
8. 69 Mösch Martin 1968 Schüpfheim 6170 1:09:14 76. +27:56
9. 112 Schwander Daniel 1970 Richterswil 8805 1:16:35 107. +35:17

10. 118 Mutschler Damian 1970 Zug 6300 1:17:48 112. +36:30
11. 3 Jeschke Gunnar 1966 Zürich 8046 1:29:40 131. +48:22
12. 103 Vigand Jeff 1971 Engelberg 6390 1:37:51 135. +56:33
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Rang Kat. Start.-N Nachname Vorname Jg. Ort PLZ Zeit Rang Overall Rückstand

Frauen 4
1. 75 Kessler Valérie 1965 Schönenwerd 5012 1:07:28 68. +26:10
2. 85 Giger Marlis 1959 Ebikon 6030 1:10:10 82. +28:52
3. 124 Ruiz Daniela 1972 Luzern 6014 1:13:47 94. +32:29
4. 102 Duranel Stephanie 1973 Engelberg 6390 1:15:19 99. +34:01
5. 140 Carlsson Esthi 1963 Engelberg 6390 1:15:46 104. +34:28
6. 63 Bernhard Esther 1965 Schlieren 8952 1:21:26 120. +40:08
7. 123 Huser Beatrice 1967 Luzern 6004 1:22:00 122. +40:42
8. 159 Auchli Helen 1970 Engelberg 6390 1:24:52 126. +43:34
9. 10 Thomi Muriel 1963 Gattikon 8136 1:35:22 134. +54:04

Senioren 4
1. 84 Hurth Reinhard 1963 Oberperfuss 6173 55:39 23. +14:21
2. 39 Schmid Carlo 1963 Bassersdorf 8303 1:02:44 46. +21:26
3. 158 Lustenberger Toni 1955 Kriens 6010 1:04:37 54. +23:19
4. 79 Hodel Thomas 1960 Meggen 6045 1:09:19 77. +28:01
5. 100 Niederberger Walter 1963 Stans 6370 1:10:44 85. +29:26
6. 104 Cetin Nurullah 1962 Suhr 5034 1:11:20 86. +30:02
7. 156 Diam Silva 1963 Arconciel 1732 1:14:20 97. +33:02
8. 17 Bissig Hans 1952 Hünenberg See 6333 1:17:47 110. +36:29
9. 109 Egli Andreas 1963 Stans 6370 1:19:57 115. +38:39

10. 81 Schneider Georg 1950 Weggis 6353 1:20:46 117. +39:28
11. 19 Schmidt Peter 1958 Schönenwerd 5012 1:27:48 129. +46:30

2
Kurzstrecke
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Rang Kat. Start.-N Nachname Vorname Jg. Ort PLZ Zeit Rang Overall Rückstand

Kurzstrecke Männer
1. 148 Heim Rino 1990 Ebikon 6030 26:41 2. +1:59
2. 87 Hubler Linus 2007 Buttisholz 6018 28:02 3. +3:20
3. 21 Keller Kevin 1993 Luzern 6005 35:07 6. +10:25
4. 78 Jäggi Simon 1987 Hägendorf 4614 39:36 8. +14:54
5. 32 Willi Simon 1992 Schwarzenburg 3150 40:58 10. +16:16
6. 12 Häfner Oliver 1979 Büren 6382 43:53 15. +19:11

Kurzstrecke Frauen
1. 121 Villiger Nina 2004 Auw 5644 24:42 1. --
2. 95 Koch Lisa 2008 Sempach 6204 32:40 4. +7:58
3. 94 Koch-Frey Julia 1983 Sempach 6204 32:51 5. +8:09
4. 77 Heimann-Sandrock Sonja 1965 Espenau 34314 39:26 7. +14:44
5. 34 Moser Lena 1984 Schwarzenburg 3150 40:55 9. +16:13
6. 35 Moser Anna Luisa 1987 Schwarzenburg 3150 41:23 11. +16:41
7. 20 Bader Renate 1970 Bremgarten 5620 42:48 12. +18:06
8. 13 Lange Marea 2010 Büren 6382 42:53 13. +18:11
9. 14 Lange Joleen 2011 Büren 6382 43:52 14. +19:10

10. 137 Lange Linnea 2011 Büren 6382 46:57 16. +22:15
11. 136 Lange Karen 1974 Büren 6382 46:59 17. +22:17
12. 99 Esser Ruth 1998 55:24 18. +30:42

32. Rugghubel Berglauf Engelberg
Kategoriensieger 

7



Pl. Snr. Name Wohnort Nat. Jg. Kategorie Zeit

Hauptstrecke

Männlich
1. 161 Ehrle, Lukas Villingen 2004 Junioren 41:18
2. 41 Aemisegger, Arnold Triesenberg 1976 Senioren 2 46:24
3. 145 Wildhaber, Marco Thusis 1991 Hauptklasse 47:12
4. 64 Schilter, Thomas Rothenthurm 1990 Senioren 1 47:18
5. 151 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen 1989 Senioren 1 47:48
6. 71 Krähenmann, Ben Schwyz 1985 Senioren 1 49:38
7. 83 Werren, Ueli Riedstätt 1994 Hauptklasse 49:45
8. 107 Risi, Walter Brunnen 1988 Senioren 1 50:14
9. 152 Stebler, Christian Wolfenschiessen 1981 Senioren 2 50:14
10. 89 Eggimann, Reto Luzern 1982 Senioren 2 52:16
11. 163 Boos, Noel Malters 1997 Hauptklasse 52:57
12. 135 Hägler, Sebastian Engelberg 1986 Senioren 1 53:32
13. 154 Zimmermann, Hannes Horw 1993 Hauptklasse 54:12
14. 130 Stamm, Felix Zürich 1969 Senioren 3 54:18
15. 31 Lussi, Beat Steinerberg 1980 Senioren 2 54:24
16. 93 Koch, Elmar Sempach 1982 Senioren 2 54:30
17. 54 Estermann, Benjamin Zürich 1996 Hauptklasse 55:00
18. 56 Niederberger, Adrian Ennetbürgen 1983 Senioren 2 55:02
19. 101 Gaillard, Thomas Luzern 1986 Senioren 1 55:06
20. 88 Perret, Dani Engelberg 1987 Senioren 1 55:12
21. 84 Hurth, Reinhard Oberperfuss 1963 Senioren 4 55:39
22. 131 Marty, Daniel Altdorf 1987 Senioren 1 55:40
23. 60 Troxler, Pascal Luzern 1998 Hauptklasse 55:42
24. 164 Reichlin, Marzell Rothenthurm 1984 Senioren 1 57:04
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Ergebnisse Hauptstrecke
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Pl. Snr. Name Wohnort Nat. Jg. Kategorie Zeit
25. 162 Boos, Corsin Malters 2000 Hauptklasse 58:09
26. 126 Schmid, Ernst Udligenswil 1965 Senioren 3 58:18
27. 50 Blakeman, Sam Zurich 1992 Hauptklasse 58:36
28. 37 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil 1986 Senioren 1 59:19
29. 138 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg 1974 Senioren 2 59:41
30. 134 Imhof, Michael Sisikon 1980 Senioren 2 59:55
31. 166 Todorovic, Zivota Zürich 1976 Senioren 2 1:00:26
32. 119 Abry, Michael Beckenried 1975 Senioren 2 1:00:46
33. 23 Sontot, Cédric CHAM 1983 Senioren 2 1:01:10
34. 49 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen 1974 Senioren 2 1:01:30
35. 52 Zwartjes, Samuel Zurich 1990 Senioren 1 1:01:35
36. 43 Käch, Josef Hellbühl 1985 Senioren 1 1:01:36
37. 106 Hodler, Thomas 6410 Goldau 1983 Senioren 2 1:01:40
38. 147 Brechbühler, Christoph Kriens 1988 Senioren 1 1:01:41
39. 129 Flückiger, Michael Alexander Andwil 1989 Senioren 1 1:01:47
40. 58 Moser, Kurt Schafisheim 1964 Senioren 3 1:02:09
41. 139 Engelin, Jonas Engelberg 1980 Senioren 2 1:02:12
42. 39 Schmid, Carlo Bassersdorf 1963 Senioren 4 1:02:44
43. 44 Baumann, Lars Hagendorn 1997 Hauptklasse 1:02:52
44. 115 Theler, Andreas Engelberg 1977 Senioren 2 1:03:00
45. 122 Mathis, Christian Engelberg 1976 Senioren 2 1:03:12
46. 1 Murer, Tim Luzern 1993 Hauptklasse 1:03:35
47. 62 Meister, Rolf Kriens 1971 Senioren 3 1:03:36
48. 158 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens 1955 Senioren 4 1:04:37
49. 120 Truttmann, Martin Seelisberg 1974 Senioren 2 1:05:20
50. 97 Hammer, Jörg Luzern 1982 Senioren 2 1:05:52
51. 108 Magnusson, Hugo Engelberg 1989 Senioren 1 1:05:54
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Pl. Snr. Name Wohnort Nat. Jg. Kategorie Zeit
52. 6 Baumgartner, Stefan Cham 1977 Senioren 2 1:05:59
53. 73 Estermann, Hans Sursee 1964 Senioren 3 1:07:08
54. 27 Hofstetter, Patrick Adligenswil 1969 Senioren 3 1:07:13
55. 142 Wright, Carl Engelberg 1981 Senioren 2 1:07:20
56. 22 Christen, Jakob Grafenort 1990 Senioren 1 1:07:30
57. 86 Hubler, Andreas Buttisholz 1973 Senioren 3 1:07:45
58. 116 Yserbyt, Jarne Puurs 2008 Junioren 1:08:04
59. 98 Sheyko, Andrey Urdorf 1984 Senioren 1 1:08:11
60. 47 Betschart, Silvan Ebikon 1982 Senioren 2 1:08:20
61. 29 Häcki, Fabian Oberdorf 1990 Senioren 1 1:08:31
62. 69 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim 1968 Senioren 3 1:09:14
63. 79 Hodel, Thomas Meggen 1960 Senioren 4 1:09:19
64. 48 Weidmann, Philipp Hj Ebikon 1981 Senioren 2 1:09:21
65. 53 Rohrer, Mike Stans 1983 Senioren 2 1:10:01
66. 141 Rohlfs, Arian Wiesbaden 2007 Junioren 1:10:09
67. 11 Van Den Ende, Joost Basel 1988 Senioren 1 1:10:25
68. 100 Niederberger, Walter Stans 1963 Senioren 4 1:10:44
69. 104 Cetin, Nurullah Suhr 1962 Senioren 4 1:11:20
70. 38 Rohrer, David Kriens 1991 Hauptklasse 1:11:21
71. 65 Zumbühl, Adrian Wolfenschiessen 1995 Hauptklasse 1:11:58
72. 133 Knäble, Daniel Hohberg 1982 Senioren 2 1:12:05
73. 59 Hartmann, Christian Winterthur 1991 Hauptklasse 1:12:45
74. 15 Ammann, Daniel Basel 1975 Senioren 2 1:13:12
75. 45 Schippers, Robbert Schattdorf 1979 Senioren 2 1:13:21
76. 61 Stuck, Thomas Niederdorf 1986 Senioren 1 1:14:06
77. 156 Diam, Silva Arconciel 1963 Senioren 4 1:14:20
78. 46 Hanafi, Karim Muttenz 1989 Senioren 1 1:15:27
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Pl. Snr. Name Wohnort Nat. Jg. Kategorie Zeit
79. 76 Sandrock, Aaron Espenau 2005 Junioren 1:15:34
80. 40 Fanger, Cyrill Sachseln 1992 Hauptklasse 1:16:15
81. 112 Schwander, Daniel Richterswil 1970 Senioren 3 1:16:35
82. 92 Marty, Stefan Rüti 1978 Senioren 2 1:16:38
83. 17 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See 1952 Senioren 4 1:17:47
84. 118 Mutschler, Damian Zug 1970 Senioren 3 1:17:48
85. 2 Gisler, Kai Beckenried 1993 Hauptklasse 1:18:49
86. 105 Mulvie, Daniel Zug 1980 Senioren 2 1:19:47
87. 109 Egli, Andreas Stans 1963 Senioren 4 1:19:57
88. 153 Harter, Matthias Cham 1996 Hauptklasse 1:20:01
89. 81 Schneider, Georg Weggis 1950 Senioren 4 1:20:46
90. 157 Amstutz, Denny Ihringen 1977 Senioren 2 1:22:18
91. 19 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd 1958 Senioren 4 1:27:48
92. 3 Jeschke, Gunnar Zürich 1966 Senioren 3 1:29:40
93. 103 Vigand, Jeff Engelberg 1971 Senioren 3 1:37:51
94. 117 Yserbyt, Kurt Puurs 1979 Senioren 2 1:39:47
95. 144 Jost, Hansueli Nottwil 1978 Senioren 2 1:40:40
96. 57 Dr. Ljubicic, Marko Reutlingen 1978 Senioren 2 2:11:00

Weiblich
1. 165 Burch, Selina Giswil 1997 Frauen 1 51:31
2. 160 Ehrle, Julia Villingen 2007 Juniorinnen 51:43
3. 155 Stäheli, Amanda Horw 1996 Frauen 1 56:30
4. 125 Schmid, Olivia Udligenswil 2000 Frauen 1 1:02:13
5. 55 Gisler, Marlen Rickenbach 1983 Frauen 3 1:03:38
6. 30 Bühler, Janine Sursee 1981 Frauen 3 1:03:41
7. 143 Baumann, Martina Erstfeld 1975 Frauen 3 1:05:20
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Pl. Snr. Name Wohnort Nat. Jg. Kategorie Zeit
8. 18 Riedweg, Rya Perlen 2000 Frauen 1 1:05:44
9. 114 Sutovska, Vanda Thun 1977 Frauen 3 1:05:51
10. 90 Berger, Joëlle Luzern 1985 Frauen 2 1:06:05
11. 150 Fabian, Helga Stansstad 1981 Frauen 3 1:06:11
12. 51 Lavelle-Hill, Rosa Zurich 1993 Frauen 1 1:06:30
13. 75 Kessler, Valérie Schönenwerd 1965 Frauen 4 1:07:28
14. 33 Bösch, Seraina Engelberg 1995 Frauen 1 1:09:08
15. 146 Troxler, Mirjam Kriens 1991 Frauen 1 1:09:21
16. 85 Giger, Marlis Ebikon 1959 Frauen 4 1:10:10
17. 82 Bissig, Chiara Grafenort 2000 Frauen 1 1:10:39
18. 80 Lecourt, Sophie Fribourg 1983 Frauen 3 1:12:10
19. 124 Ruiz, Daniela Luzern 1972 Frauen 4 1:13:47
20. 91 Burkart, Lynn Stans 1997 Frauen 1 1:13:48
21. 5 Willemsen, Rabea Wiesbaden 1974 Frauen 3 1:14:53
22. 102 Duranel, Stephanie Engelberg 1973 Frauen 4 1:15:19
23. 149 Schmid, Kaja Luzern 1997 Frauen 1 1:15:30
24. 25 Murer, Eveline Baar 1982 Frauen 3 1:15:33
25. 140 Carlsson, Esthi Engelberg 1963 Frauen 4 1:15:46
26. 96 Räss, Judith Engelberg 1990 Frauen 2 1:16:14
27. 110 Fikarova Zrzavecka, Olga Brugg 1977 Frauen 3 1:17:30
28. 7 Kiks, Rachel Engelberg 1997 Frauen 1 1:17:47
29. 8 Hürzeler, Stefanie Engelberg 1993 Frauen 1 1:21:01
30. 68 Czech, Larissa Rosana Wenslingen 2003 Frauen 1 1:21:19
31. 63 Bernhard, Esther Schlieren 1965 Frauen 4 1:21:26
32. 132 Huber, Laura Hohberg 1999 Frauen 1 1:21:40
33. 123 Huser, Beatrice Luzern 1967 Frauen 4 1:22:00
34. 28 Burach, Tanja Sarnen 1980 Frauen 3 1:22:01
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Pl. Snr. Name Wohnort Nat. Jg. Kategorie Zeit
35. 26 Holdener, Heidi Rickenbach bei Schwyz 1981 Frauen 3 1:22:25
36. 159 Auchli, Helen Engelberg 1970 Frauen 4 1:24:52
37. 127 Hold, Sandra Ennetbürgen 1991 Frauen 1 1:25:24
38. 128 Ekdahl, Malin Aarau 1987 Frauen 2 1:26:18
39. 16 Hostettler Ammann, Meegan Basel 1975 Frauen 3 1:29:30
40. 111 Wallimann, Isabelle Seelisberg 1975 Frauen 3 1:31:13
41. 36 Grossmann, Sandra Oberglatt 1974 Frauen 3 1:35:21
42. 10 Thomi, Muriel Gattikon 1963 Frauen 4 1:35:22
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